

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2023-180

To

Jay Mark M. Alocelja, Teacher III- DMMES

Lee Wilson C. Precellas, Teacher I- DMMES

Ralph D. Lim, Teacher III-DICNHS

Subject:

LAYOUT ARTISTS OF THE MATERIALS OF THE PARTICIPANTS FOR

THE 2023 REGIONAL RESEARCH CONGRESS

Date

August 22, 2023

In reference to the attached, Regional Memorandum PPRD-097, S. 2023, re: "Addendum to Regional Memorandum No. 17, 2.2023, Entitled "Guidelines on the 2023 Regional Research Congress", this Office directs the above-mentioned personnel to assist the BERF grantees/participants of the 2023 Regional Research Congress in the preparation of their materials for their presentation.

Further, the selected researchers shall communicate and contact the artists in the preparation of their presentations and materials, and together prepare the needed outputs on August 22-23, 2023, 1:00 PM at Don Mariano Elementary School and/or Digos City National High School.

Additionally, service rendered during the activity shall be subject to the grant of service credits and or Compensatory Overtime Credit (COC) as the case may be per DO No. 52, s.2023 and CSC & DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 respectively.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

> For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

TITO M. ENDRINA, Ph.D. Education Program Supervisor

Officer-In-Charge,

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/PR/mbr



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM PPRD-2023-097

To:

Schools Division Superintendents

All OthersConcerned

Subject:

ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 17, S. 2023,

ENTITLED "GUIDELINES ON THE 2023 REGIONAL RESEARCH

CONGRESS"

Date:

August 7, 2023

In relation to the issued Regional Memorandum no. 17, s. 2023, entitled "Guidelines on the 2023 Regional Research Congress", this Office provides the following additional information and adjustment of indicative timeline.

 The 2023 Regional Research Congress is moved to September 2-3, 2023 at Apo View Hotel, Davao City.

 The deadline of the submission of all entries (manuscripts and presentation materials) is move from August 18, 2023 to August 25, 2023 except for best paper category.

3. All manuscript cover page shall follow the e-saliksik format.

 Policy brief category entries shall prepare 10 printed copies of the briefer in A4 size.

Only the 2022 BERF grantees is allowed to join the best paper category.

Travelling and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.

7. Service rendered during the activity shall be subject to grant of service credits and or Compensatory Overtime Credit (COC) as the case maybe per DO No. 53, s. 2003 and CSC & DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 respectively.

Should there be any concern, you may reach **JOMAR BOY A. CUYOS**, Education Program Specialist II through Policy, Planning, and Research Division at (082)-2240-752.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is highly desired.

RELEASED

4. /

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

Enclosed: As Stated

ROP4/jbac

By the Authority of the Regional Tile

ROY T. ENRICUT de Administrative de Officer-In-Chart